
Issaquah Alps Trails ClubApril t  May  t  June  2013  Hiking Schedule

April  2013
April 6, Saturday – 9AM

Tiger Mt - Talus Caves from Trails Center
Moderate, 8 miles, 1800’gain
David Warner – 206-232-7730

-----
April 6, Saturday – 10AM

Dogs Welcome -Leader’s choice in surrounding area
Bring leash/baggies/water

Moderate, 6-8 miles, 800’ - 1200’ gain
Thomas Pohle – 425-481-2341

-----
April 7, Sunday – 9:30AM

May Creek Trail-Seattle & Walla Walla RR
Grade and a ‘mystery mail truck’?

Easy, 4 -5 miles 150’ gain
Steve Williams - 425-453-8997

-----
April 13, Saturday – 10AM

South Tiger Loop, including peak
Moderate, 8 miles, 2000’ gain
George Potter - 425-516-5200

-----
April 14, Sunday – 9AM

Big Tree Ridge Loop.  Hike a newly rebuilt trail  
at the Northeast corner of Cougar Mt. 

on our way to Anti-Aircraft peak.  Return via other 
trails to finish a cherry stem loop.  

Moderate, 8 miles, 1800’ gain.  
Ralph Owen 425-270-3322

-----
April 17, Wednesday –

 Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 

-----
April 18, Thursday – 9AM

Squak Mountain. Loop hike over Central Peak &
West Peak with Rainier view for lunch.

Moderate, 7 miles, 1,550’ gain, 
Scott Prueter 425-269-3079

-----
April 20, Saturday – 9AM

Squak from South gate- Discover pass required. 
Moderate, 6-8miles, 1500’gain.
Richard Mann - 425-633-7815

-----
April 21, Sunday – 9AM EARTH DAY EVENT
High Point Trailhead- come to Trailhead any  

time between 9 AM and 1 PM.  We will work on  
removal of invasive plants- gloves and tools  

provided, but feel free to bring your own.   
Work as hard and as long as you want.

Dave Kappler - 425-652-2753
-----

May 8, Wednesday –  
Receive hike details by emailing

Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 
-----

May 10 – Friday – 9:30AM
Echo Mountain Flower Hike

Easy, 5 miles, 600’ gain, slow pace
Betty Culbert – 425-432-7387

----
May 11, Saturday – 10AM

Hike the wilds of Taylor Mountain in  
the Raging River State Forest 
Moderate, 6 miles, 1400’ gain
George Potter - 425-516-5200

-----
May 12, Sunday – 9:30AM
North Tiger Flower Walk
Easy, 2-3 miles, 200’ gain

Joe Toynbee – 425-228-6118
-----

May 15, Wednesday –  
Receive hike details by emailing

Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 
-----

May 16, Thursday – 9AM
Cougar Mt - Two separate but connected loops

Around Wilderness Peak & on to Longview Peak.
Moderate, 8 miles, 1,900’ gain, 
Scott Prueter - 425-269-3079

-----
May 17, Friday – 10AM

Dogs Welcome -Leader’s Choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water

Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 1200’ gain
Dori Ost – 206-909-1080

-----
May 18, Saturday – 9AM

Big View on Taylor Mt in the Raging River SF
Moderate, 6 miles, 1500’ gain; 

Bring Discover Pass
Dave Kappler - 425-392-3571

-----
May 19, Sunday – 9:30AM

Upper Cougar Mt Loop - AA Viewpoint,
Claypit, Mineshaft, Nike Missile Base

Easy, 3.5 miles, 500’ gain
Steve Williams - 425-453-8997

-----
May 22, Wednesday – 

Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 

-----

Website = www.issaquahalps.org

April 24, Wednesday – 
Receive hike details by emailing

Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 
-----

April 25, Thursday – 7PM
IATC Board Meeting

Trails Center – 1st and Bush
-----

April 26, Friday – 10AM
Dogs Welcome -Leader’s Choice in Issaquah Alps

Bring leash/baggies/water
Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 1200’ gain

Dori Ost – 206-909-1080
-----

April 27, Saturday – 10AM
Dirty Harry’s Balconies

Moderate, 7-8 miles, 1300’ gain
George Potter - 425-516-5200

-----
April 27, Saturday – 1PM
Tiger Mt’s Tradition Loop

With emphasis on spring blooms
Easy, 5 miles, 600’ gain

Dave Kappler - 425-392-3571
-----

April 28, Sunday – 10AM
Cougar Mt Flower Walk

Easy, 2-3 miles, 200’ gain
Joe Toynbee – 425-228-6118

May  2013

May 1, Wednesday –  
Receive hike details by emailing

Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 
-----

May 4, Saturday – 9AM
Hike North Bend’s Cedar Butte

Easy, 5 miles, 900’ gain
Mary Nolan – 425-837-1535

-----
May 5, Sunday – 9AM

Preston to Issaquah Highlands via DNR land,
Mitchell Hill Connector Forest and Grand 

Ridge (short off-trail connection)
Moderate, 6 miles, 1100’ gain
David Warner – 206-232-7730

-----
May 5, Sunday – 10AM

Dogs Welcome - Leader’s Choice in surrounding area
Bring leash/baggies/water

Moderate, 6-8 miles, 800’ - 1200’ gain
Tom Pohle – 425-481-2341

-----



May 25, Saturday – 11AM
North Fork Snoq River, Fantastic Falls

Easy, 5 miles, 1000-1200’ gain
George Potter - 425-516-5200

-----
May 26, Sunday – 9AM

Tiger Mt - Loop to Talus rocks from 
Tradition Plateau. Bring Discover Pass

Easy, 6 miles 1200’gain  
Richard Mann - 425-633-7815

-----
May 27, Monday – 10AM- Memorial Day

Dogs Welcome -Leader’s choice in surrounding area
Bring leash/baggies/water

Moderate, 7-9 miles, 900-1400’ gain
Tom Pohle – 425-481-2341

-----
May 29, Wednesday – 

Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com 

-----
May 30, Thursday – 7PM
Hike Leaders’ Meeting 

Trails Center, 1st + Bush
-----

May 31, Friday – 10AM
Dogs Welcome -Leader’s Choice in Issaquah Alps

Bring leash/baggies/water
Easy, 3-5 miles, up to 900’ gain

Jean Lanz – 206-322-0990

JUNE  2013

June 1, Saturday – 9AM
Shaun Falls on north side of Taylor Mt.  

Mostly trail, but some “route”
Strenuous, 8 miles, 2000’ gain
Dave Kappler - 425-392-3571

-----
June 2, Sunday – 1:30PM

“Return to Newcastle” History Walk
100 Years of Coal Mining history 

With the Eastside Heritage Center
Easy, 1.5 miles, 100’ gain

Steve Williams - 425-453-8997
-----

June 5, Wednesday - 
Receive hike details by emailing

Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com
-----

June 8, Saturday – 8AM
Hike the Tiger Mt Trail across Tiger Mt 

From High Point to Tiger Mt Road 
Very Strenuous, 14.8 miles, 2600’ gain

George Potter - 425-516-5200
-----

June 8, Saturday – 10AM
Dogs Welcome-Leader’s Choice in surrounding area 

Bring leash/baggies/water
Moderate, 6-8 miles, 800’ to 1200’ gain

Tom Pohle – 425-481-2341
-----

June 9, Sunday – 9AM
Hike North Bend’s Little Si

Moderate, 5 miles, 1300’ gain
Mary Nolan – 425-837-1535

-----
June 12, Wednesday - 

Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com

-----
June 13, Thursday – 9AM

Tiger Mt - Loop hike from TH on SR 900 to Middle 
Tiger Summit via TMT and South Tiger Traverse

Moderate, 8 miles, 1,800 ft. gain 
Scott Prueter 425-269-3079

-----
June 14, Friday – 10AM

Dogs Welcome -Leader’s Choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water

Easy, 4-6 miles, up to 1200’ gain
Dori Ost – 206-909-1080

-----
June 15, Saturday – 8:30AM

Donna’s Pinnacle.  From Snoqualmie Point, 
Hike the RMT and a 

Short side trail to one of Rattlesnake’s 
least visited peaks.  

Strenuous, 11 miles, 3000’ gain.  
Ralph Owen 425-270-3322

-----
June 16, Sunday – 9:30AM

Big Tree Ridge – Hike the new Cougar Mt
Trail from Newport Way to AA Peak.

Moderate, 6.5 miles, 1400’ gain
Bob Gross – 425-427-8449

-----
June 19, Wednesday - 

Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com

-----

Issaquah Alps Trails ClubApril t  May  t  June  2013  Hiking Schedule Website = www.issaquahalps.org

June 22, Saturday – 9AM
Middle Fork Basin - Hike the Taylor R to  

Lipsky Lake and Otter Falls
Moderate, 9 miles, 500’ gain

George Potter - 425-516-5200
-----

June 23, Sunday – 9AM
Taylor Peak - Figure 8 route in the Raging River SF 

from Highway 18 Summit to Taylor Peak via 
logging roads and 

Trails - with great views depending on weather.
Moderate, 10 miles, 2100’ gain
David Warner – 206-232-7730

-----
June 26, Wednesday - 

Receive hike details by emailing
Hazel at allseasonhiking@hotmail.com

-----
June 28, Friday – 10AM

Dogs Welcome -Leader’s Choice in Issaquah Alps
Bring leash/baggies/water

Easy, 3-5 miles, up to 900’ gain
Jean Lanz – 206-322-0990

-----
June 29, Saturday – 9AM

Cougar Mt  from Sky Country TH 
2 peaks and 2 waterfalls.  

Moderate, 6-8 miles, 1500’ gain
Richard Mann - 425-633-7815

-----
June 30, Sunday – 10AM

Leader’s choice in surrounding area
Easy, 5 miles, 600-900’ gain

Doug Simpson – 425-823-0747

GEAR CHECKLIST:
WATER, FOOD, DAYPACK, RAINGEAR,
WARM CLOTHES, HIKING FOOTWARE

★  ★  ★  
Most hikes meet beside the grassy area located  

approximately at 175 Rainier Blvd S, Issaquah (near 
SE Bush St) unless the schedule says otherwise.

HIKES LEAVE AT THE TIME STATED.
PLAN TO ARRIVE A BIT EARLY

★  ★  ★  
IATC ENCOURAGES CARPOOLING and

recommends a contribution to your driver for gas
15¢/mile, $1.00 minimum

★  ★  ★  
Bring your WA Discover Pass

and your National Forest Pass, if you have them


